
Ovivo USA, LLC 
4246 Riverboat Road Suite 300, Salt Lake City UT 84123 USA 
P: 801-931-3000  
ovivowater.com 
 

Change Order_CO 1 
Ovivo Project RSW1229 
Description Repair Clarifier #1 
Project Name Repair Clarifier #1 Skimming Mechanism 
Specification Per existing clarifier drawings CSW754 
Project PO 77722 
Ovivo Proposal Q110220A-S 

 

Description Delivery Price 

Additional materials for repairing damaged rake arm, including 
replacing the bent top chord (angle), replacing one damaged 
outer skimmer arm support, and replacing one damaged 
skimmer blade: 

- (4) sections of rake arm top-chord, 3 X 3 X ¼ X 10’-0”, 
coated 

- (1) New skimmer blade 
- (1) New skimmer support 
- (2) gallons touch up paint 
- Freight 

7-24-21 $13,010.00 

Additional labor (4 days) - $28,000.00 

Total Change Order Amount - $41,010.00 

 

Original Project Delivery Date and Price 2-4-21 $44,950.00 

New Project Delivery Date and Price 8-1-21 $85,960.00 

This Change Order is for goods and/or services not originally included in the referenced Ovivo 

Proposal. Ovivo USA, LLC is not bound to the changes herein until this Change Order is fully 

executed. Except as specifically set forth herein all original terms and conditions, and all prior 

amendments and change orders, between the parties remain in full force and effect. 

Accepted & Agreed: 

Ovivo USA, LLC  City of Cocoa, FL 

By: Stephen Koontz  By:  

Signed: Stephen Koontz  Signed:  

Date: 6-28-21  Date:  

 

https://www.ovivowater.com/



